
Department of Bilingual Education and World Languages 

Staff Directory 

Leadership Team 

Brito, Melba 
Administrative Director 

ESOL Compliance/Title III 

World Languages 
mbrito@dadeschools.net 

De la Peña, Vanessa 
Administrative Director 

K-12 ESOL Curriculum 
vdelapena@dadeschools.net 

Monteagudo, Cecilia 
Executive Director 

Title III/ESOL Compliance 
ccmarquez@dadeschools.net 

Ramontal, Hannah 
Executive Director 
K-12 ESOL Curriculum 

hramontal@dadeschools.net 

Campos, Danay 
District Supervisor 

World Languages 
danaycampos@dadeschools.net 

Cisneros, Jorge 
District Supervisor 

ESOL Compliance 
jcisneros@dadeschools.net 

Innocent, Deland 
District Supervisor 

ESOL K-12 
dinnocent@dadeschools.net 

Curriculum Support Specialist 
Alegria, Stephanie  ESOL Compliance salegria@dadeschools.net 

Arenas, Jeannine  ESOL Elementary Jarenas06@dadeschools.net 

Batallan, Elaine  ESOL Compliance elainebatallan@dadeschools.net 

DePriest, Dona L.   ESOL Secondary ddepriest@dadeschools.net 

Francois, Dr. Emma C.  Haitian Creole carisfr@dadeschools.net 

Gimenez, Mercedes  ESOL Secondary mgimenez@dadeschools.net 

Gonzalez, Anabel  ESOL Elementary anabel@dadeschools.net 

Kanamine, Sasha  ESOL Compliance smkanamine@dadeschools.net 

Luaces, Christina B.  ESOL Elementary cbatista@dadeschools.net 

Martin-Warr, Joanna  ESOL Elementary martinwarr@dadeschools.net 

Owens, Norionna  ESOL Secondary nowens@dadeschools.net 

Perez-Diaz, Maria World Languages Elementary perez-diaz@dadeschools.net 

Pintado, Lourdes  ESOL Secondary pintadol@dadeschools.net 

Ramos Salcedo, Iliana  Title III i.ramos@dadeschools.net 

Rodriguez, Juan C.  World Languages Secondary jcrodriguez@dadeschools.net 

Russell, Randi  ESOL Elementary russell@dadeschools.net 

Sanchez, Ana M.  Title III asanchez@dadeschools.net 

Administrative Support 
Cruz, Karen  Clerical  cruz.k@dadeschools.net 

Gonzalez, Yolanda  Clerical yolandag@dadeschools.net 

Pineda, Nellie  Clerical npineda@dadeschools.net 

 


